# RN DISCIPLINE February 2023

<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Collier, Amanda J.	2021-000897	112386	On February 2, 2023, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted the Order of Default to revoke Amanda Collier's registered nurse license No. 112386, after a default proceeding in accordance with AS 44.62.530. On May 19, 2022, the Division filed an Accusation against Ms. Collier's registered nurse license alleging violation of AS 08.68.276, 12 AAC 02.960(e), and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq. The central issue of the Accusation was Ms. Collier's failure to prove completion of continuing competency as required after random audit, and her failure to comply with the requirements of the audit. The Accusation was properly served on May 19, 2022, in accordance with AS 44.62.380. Ms. Collier failed to respond within 15 days of service as required by AS 44.62.390, and the Division proceeded to present its case of default to the Board on February 2, 2023. On February 7, 2023, the Order of Default was mailed by certified mail to Ms. Collier's address of record in accordance with AS 44.62.530, which was returned to the Division undeliverable, and the revocation became effective on March 9, 2023; 30 days after the decision was mailed or otherwise delivered (AS 44.62.520). Under AS 44.62.550 and 12 AAC 44.785, Ms. Collier may apply to reinstate her license after one year from the effective date of its revocation.	Default Revocation

## RN DISCIPLINE February 2023

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Grunwald, Cassaundra D.	2021-000928	NURR37694	On February 2, 2023, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the failed continuing education audit of Cassaundra Grunwad following renewal of her Alaska registered nurse license, No. NURR37694, for the 2020-2022 licensing period. This agreement includes a \$123.50 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit for the next two times Ms. Grunwald renews her license. The agreement remains in effect until Ms. Grunwald successfully completes two mandatory audits	Consent Agreement
Harper, Darlena D.	2021-001132	NURR37762	On February 2, 2023, the Alaska Board of Nursing accepted and adopted the Voluntary Surrender and Order of Darlena Harper's registered nurse license, No. NURR37762. Ms. Harper surrendered her license in lieu of discipline against her license after she failed to verify completion of continuing competency activities as claimed on her 2020-2022 license renewal following a random audit.	Surrender of License
Wilson, Jamie A.	2020-000368	153997	On February 2, 2023, the Alaska Board of Nursing (Board) approved the modification of residency for Ms. Wilson, RN license number 153997. The stipulation in her Consent Agreement per her written request to the Board has been modified to reflect the change of residency and to allow her probation time to continue to toll while not residing in the State of Alaska. On February 2, 2023, the Alaska Board of Nursing (Board) approved the modification for Ms. Wilson, RN license number 153997. The stipulation in her Consent Agreement according to Paragraph N: Counseling/Therapist Reports. Per her written request to the Board, Wilson's requirement to submit quarterly counseling reports has been lifted.	Modification of Previous Licensure Action

# RN DISCIPLINE February 2023

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Zayler, Inna V.	2022-000135	128085	On February 3, 2023, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the failed continuing education audit of Inna Zayler following renewal of her Alaska registered nurse license, No. 128085, for the 2020-2022 licensing period. This agreement includes a \$975 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit for the next two times Ms. Zayler renews her license. The agreement remains in effect until Ms. Zayler successfully completes two mandatory audits.	Consent Agreement

# LPN DISCIPLINE February 2023

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Fischer, Linda C.	2022-001060	NURP7002	On February 2, 2023, The Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a consent agreement with Linda Crabtree Fischer, Licensed Practical Nurse, license number NURP7002, for practicing nursing with a lapsed license, violations of AS 08.68.340(c). The consent agreement includes a \$1.000.00 fine, with \$750.00 suspended, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement

## CNA DISCIPLINE February 2023

Name	Case Number	<u>License</u> Number	Reason for Action	Type of Action
	2022-000779	 NUAA14718	Respondent is hereby reprimanded for her failure to complete at least 24 contact hours of qualified continuing education as certified on her renewal application during the concluding certification period, and for her failure to respond accurately on her 2022 renewal application.	
Blackwell, Amy L.	2022-001106	NUAA11928	Icertificate in lieu of discipline against her certificate atter	Surrender of Nurse Aide Certificate
Miranda, Cherrie D.	2022-000774	140236	Icertificate in lieu of discipline against her certificate after	Surrender of Nurse Aide Certificate